PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3419191 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOUIS LUH	06/05/2015
WILLIAM C. ATHAS	06/05/2015
HEATHER R. SULLENS	06/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	1 INFINITE LOOP
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14733211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)759-1665

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 530-759-1661

Email: jeannie@parklegal.com
Correspondent Name: A. RICHARD PARK

Address Line 1: PARK, VAUGHAN, FLEMING & DOWLER LLP

Address Line 2: 2820 FIFTH STREET

Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: APL-P23882US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: A. RICHARD PARK

SIGNATURE: /A. Richard Park/

DATE SIGNED: 06/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=P23882US2_signed_assignment#page1.tif source=P23882US2_signed_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503372569 REEL: 035936 FRAME: 0122

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: APPLE INC., a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatitives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any improvements which are disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent,

application for the United States	Letters Patent,		
[] which has been execut			
	08 June 2015	_ and assigned U.S. Serial No:	14/733,211
and is entitled:			
		-OUTPUT POWER-DELIVERY	
Letters Patent which have been of improvements; and in and to all of	r shall be filed in the U original and reissued pa	ing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and inited States and all foreign countratents which have been or shall be and to all rights of priority resulting	ies on any of said issued in the United States
when requested, without charge to representatives, to carry out in go divisional, continuing, substitute, execute all rightful oaths, assignm successors, assigns, and represent history thereof; and generally do representatives shall consider des	o, but at the expense of od faith the intent and renewal, reissue, and nents, powers of attorn tatives, all facts known everything possible whirable for aiding in sec e to said improvement	ters Patent for said improvements if, said Assignee, its successors, ass purpose of this Assignment, the unall other patent applications on any ey and other papers; communicate to the undersigned relating to said nich said Assignee, its successors, uring and maintaining proper paters and all applications for patents and legal representatives; and	igns and legal indersigned will execute all and all said improvements to said Assignee, it improvements and the assigns and legal int protection for said
license, or other agreement affect	ting the rights and prop	d legal representatives that no assignerty herein conveyed has been maderein expressed is possessed by the	de to others by the
Date: 6-5-20/5 Name: Lo		Signature:	the form
Date: 5-500-zar Name: Wi	Iliam C. Athas	Signature:	(-au

Signature:

Date: Name: Heather R. Sullens

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: APPLE INC., a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatitives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any improvements which are disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent,

[] which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
[X] which was filed on _____08 June 2015 ____ and assigned U.S. Serial No: _____14/733,211 _____ and is entitled:

RECONFIGURABLE MULTIPLE-OUTPUT POWER-DELIVERY SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, it successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:		Name: Louis Luh	Signature:	
Date: _		Name: William C. Athas	Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	5 June 2015	Name: Heather R. Sullens	Signature:	AAA

Attorney Docket No. APL-P23882US2